<b>APPLICAT</b>	TION AND CERTIFICATION	ON FOR PAYMEN	NT.	AIA DOCUMENT G702	PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES				
TO OWNER:	Platte County R-3 School District 998 Platte Falls Road Platte City, MO 64079	PROJECT:	Pathfinder Elementary School 1951 NBW 87th Terrace Kansas City, MO 64154	APPLICATION NO: PERIOD TO:	3 August 31, 2024	Distribution to:  OWNER  ARCHITECT  CONTRACTOR			
FROM CONTE	RACTOR:	VIA ARCHITECT:				LENDER			
Barkley Asphalt	Co., Inc.								
15600 Industrial Drive				PROJECT NOS:					
Independence, M	4O 64058								
				CONTRACT DATE:	April 19, 2024				
Application is mad	CTOR'S APPLICATION F le for payment, as shown below, in connection t, AIA Document G703, is attached.			The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.					
<ul><li>4. TOTAL COMP DATE (C</li><li>5. RETAINAGE:</li></ul>	Change Orders PUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) PLETED & STORED TO Column G on G703)	\$ \$ \$	434,300,00	By: Lang	gkley Asphalt Co., Inc.	Date: 8/20/24			
	6 % of Completed Work \$ D + E on G703)	21,715.00	-	State of: Missour.  Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 20th	County of:  Tina Meadows Notary Public Notary Seai			
b. 10 (Column F	_% of Stored Material \$	0.00	-	Subscribed and sworn to before me  Notary Public:  Two Me	AUSUS+Z	State of Missouri Platte County My Commission Expires 5/13/2026 Commission # 14614418			
Total Retain	nage (Lines 5a + 5b or				-13-26				
Total in Co	olumn I of G703)	5	21,715.00	ARCHITECT'S CER	TIFICATE FOR F	PAYMENT			
(Line 4 Le 7. LESS PREVIO	ED LESS RETAINAGE ss Line 5 Total) US CERTIFICATES FOR	8 3	412,585.00	In accordance with the Contract Do comprising the application, the Arci Architect's knowledge, information	hitect certifies to the Owner the and belief the Work has prog	at to the best of the ressed as indicated,			
	ine 6 from prior Certificate)		338,378.35 74,206.65	the quality of the Work is in accord		ents, and the Contractor			
8. CURRENT PA		\$	21,715.00	is entitled to payment of the AMOU	ONI CERTIFIED.				
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE \$ 21,715.00 (Line 3 less Line 6)			AMOUNT CERTIFIED\$						
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS			(Attach explanation if amount certi						
Total changes a in previous mor				Application and onthe Continuation ARCHITECT:	n Sneet that are changed to co	njorm with the amount certified.)			
Total approved	this Month			Ву:		Date:			
TOTALS				This Certificate is not negotiable.					
NET CHANGES by Change Order \$0.00			Contractor named herein. Issuance, prejudice to any rights of the Owne						

AIA DOCUMENT G702 · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EDITION · AIA · @1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

CONTINUATION SHEET			AIA DOCUMENT G703				Page 2 of 2		
	ocument G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT					CATION NO:	3		
Contractor's signed certification is attached.						APPLICA	ΓΙΟΝ DATE:	August 20, 2024	
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.							PERIOD TO:		1
Use Co	olumn I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.					ARCHITECT'S PI	ROJECT NO:		
						Purchase Order #			
A ITEM	B DESCRIPTION OF WORK	C	D D	Ė	F	G	·	Н	
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDŪ <b>LE</b> Ď VALUE	WORK CON FROM PREVIOUS	THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY	TOTAL COMPLETED	% (G ÷ C)	BALANCE TO FINISH	RETAINAG (IF VARIABI
			APPLICATION		STORED	AND STORED	(0 - 0)	(C - G)	RATE)
			(D + E)		(NOT IN	TO DATE			
1	Base Bid: (\$ 369,900.00)				D OR E)	(D+E+F)			60
		6440.550.70	4440.000 =2						\$0.0
	Earthwork/Demo	\$110,650.73	\$110,650.73			\$110,650.73	100.00%		\$5,532.5
	Utilities	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00			\$58,000.00	100.00%	-	\$2,900.0
	Rock base	\$20,475.00	\$20,475.00			\$20,475.00	100.00%	s.,	\$1,023.
5	Fine Grading	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00			\$4,600.00	100.00%		\$230.0
6	Asphalt	\$57,988.00	\$57,988.00			\$57,988.00	100.00%		\$2,899.4
7	Concrete	\$30,544.00	\$30,544.00			\$30,544.00	100.00%		\$1,527,2
8	Striping	\$1,843.45		\$1,843.45		\$1,843.45	100.00%		\$92.
9	Electrical	\$17,195.84	\$11,450.00	\$5,745.84		\$17,195.84	100.00%		\$859.7
10	Erosion Control	\$65,522.98	\$2,500.00	\$63,022.98		\$65,522.98	100.00%		\$3,276.1
11	Bond	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00			\$3,080.00	100.00%		\$154.0
12									\$0.0
13	Alternate # 1								\$0.0
14	Landscape Screening Plantings. (Erosion Control)	\$7,500.00		\$7,500.00		\$7,500.00	100.00%		\$375.0
15									\$0.0
16	Alternate # 2						TTOYS		\$0.0
17	Mill and Overlay Existing Asphalt	\$56,900.00	\$56,900.00			\$56,900.00	100.00%		\$2,845.0
18									\$0.0
19									\$0.
20									\$0.0
21									\$0.
23				<del></del>					\$0. \$0.
24									\$0. \$0.
25									\$0.
26									\$0.
	GRAND TOTALS	\$434,300.00	\$356,187.73	\$78,112.27	\$0.00	\$434,300.00	100%	\$0.00	\$21,714.
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,,	. ,	22375		